WW
LL
HH
PP
SS
WW
HH
PP LL

Conformal
Coat on chip
HOW TO ORDER
TOLERANCE
J = +/- 5 %
K = +/- 10 %
M = +/- 20 %
4540 B 103 K 302 LE  R
2KV
6KV 8KV
10KV
COG
X7R X7R X7R X7R
0
-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60
%∆C TYPICAL VOLTAGE COEFFICIENT
2KV 4KV 6KV 8KV 10KV
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT:
DISSIPATION FACTOR @  25° C:
INSULATION RESISTANCE, 25°C
125°C
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE:
AGING RATE:
TEST PARAMETERS:
-55°C to 125°C
+/-15% ³C Max.
.025 (2.5%) max @  25°C
>100GΩ or >1000 ΩF
>10GΩ  or >100 ΩF
120% VDCW, or 750V*
< 2.0% per decade
1KHz, 1.0 +/- 0.2 VRMS, 25°C
X7R DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
* WHICHEVER IS GREATER
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT:
DISSIPATION FACTOR:
INSULATION RESISTANCE, 25°C
125°C
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE:
AGING RATE:
TEST PARAMETERS:
-55°C to 125°C
0 +/- 30 ppm/°C
.001 (0.1%) max @  25°C
>100GΩ or >1000ΩF
>10GΩ  or >100 ΩF
120% VDCW, or 750V*
0% per decade
1KHz, 1.0 +/- 0.2 VRMS, 25°C
1MHZ for Capacitance <100pF
COG DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS
* WHICHEVER IS GREATER
SS
H
T
1.25" min
W
22AWG (.025” Diam)
RADIAL LEADED HV - COMMERCIAL
49Catalog 09-08-PC
ROHS
R = RoHS
Compliant